

c2019-011
OPP--OPPOSITION

LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Ageing and Disability Commissioner Bill 2019

First print

Proposed amendments

- No. 1 **Application of Act to all persons with disability**
Pages 2 and 3, clause 4, lines 37, 38 and 42 on page 2 and lines 1, 3, 5, 9, 13, 23 and 24 on page 3. Omit "adult with disability" and "adults with disability" wherever occurring. Insert instead "person with disability" and "persons with disability", respectively.
- No. 2 **Application of Act to all persons with disability**
Page 3, clause 4 (3) (b), line 15. Omit "an adult with disability". Insert instead "a person with disability".
- No. 3 **Application of Act to all persons with disability**
Page 3, clause 4 (3) (b), lines 19, 21 and 22. Omit "adults" wherever occurring. Insert instead "persons".
- No. 4 **Application of Act to all persons with disability**
Page 3, clause 4 (4), line 25. Omit "the adult". Insert instead "the person".
- No. 5 **Application of Act to all persons with disability**
Pages 6 and 7, clauses 12 and 13, lines 5, 6, 10, 15, 17, 21, 25, 34 and 37 on page 6 and lines 4, 23, 31, 32, 34-36, 45 and 46 on page 7. Omit "an adult with disability" and "adults with disability" wherever occurring. Insert instead "a person with disability" and "persons with disability", respectively.
- No. 6 **Application of Act to all persons with disability**
Pages 6 and 7, clauses 12 and 13, lines 11, 13, 35 and 38 on page 6 and lines 24 and 25 on page 7. Omit "the adult" wherever occurring. Insert instead "the person".
- No. 7 **Application of Act to all persons with disability**
Page 9, clause 17, lines 19 and 26. Omit "an adult with disability" wherever occurring. Insert instead "a person with disability".
- No. 8 **Application of Act to all persons with disability**
Page 9, clause 17 (3), line 42. Omit "adult with disability". Insert instead "person with disability".

No. 9 **Application of Act to all persons with disability**

Page 9, clause 17 (3), line 43. Omit “adult concerned, examine the adult”. Insert instead “person concerned, examine the person”.

No. 10 **Application of Act to all persons with disability**

Page 15, clause 27, lines 5 and 9. Omit “adults with disability” wherever occurring. Insert instead “persons with disability”.